

CITY OF HOMER Department of Public Works Commercial Waste Disposal Permit Application

Date:		
Location of Proposed Discharge:		
Proposed Material to be Discharged	Quantity:	
Timing of Discharge:	Material Concentration:	
Property Owner Nam <u>e</u>		
Address:		
Contact:		
Phone:	Email:	
Known Alternatives to Proposed Discharge(s)		

Please call Water/Sewer Superintendent at (907) 235-3170 for an appointment to discuss potential permit conditions and fees.

A permit is required before disposing of commercial waste into the City sewer system. Commercial waste is waste from all properties that are not single-family residential properties or properties that are required to obtain an industrial waste disposal permit (HCC 14.04.080). Please consult the Public Works Department if you are unsure whether you need a Commercial Waste Disposal Permit or an Industrial Waste Disposal Permit. Disposing of unauthorized waste into the City sewer system is a violation subject to a civil penalty. See HCC 14.01.040. Complete this application form and submit it to the Public Works Department along with the required fee well in advance to ensure approval before you begin disposal. Commercial Waste Disposal permit fees shall be determined by the Public Works Director based on type of discharge, location of discharge, timing of discharge, potential impact to the City's collection and treatment systems, reasonableness of alternative methods of disposal. The Fee Schedule is posted on the City of Homer website at <u>www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/</u>.

Please contact the Public Works Department with any questions about the permit criteria, building specifications, approval process, timing, fees, or other information.

If you are dissatisfied with either the approval or denial of this permit, you have the right to appeal the decision to the City Manager no more than 30 days after the Public Works Director approves or denies the permit. See HCC 14.01.050. If you choose to appeal, you must file a written notice of appeal with the City Clerk and pay the fee set for the in the Fee Schedule within 30 days of the Public Works Director's decision on the permit application. Additional requirements for an appeal can be found in HCC 14.01.050(b).